the amount of two thousand and t\VO 
hundred fifty dollars ($2,250) per month. 

• Second Year: Commencing on the second calendar year after the First Amendment 
is fully executed, and continuing for one calendar year after that date. the amount of 
two thousand and five hundred dollars ($2,500) per month. 

• Third Year: Commencing the third calendar year after the First Amendment is fully 
executed, and continuing for one calendar year after that date, the amount of rn,o 
thousand and seven hundred fifty dollars ($2,750) per month. 

• Fourth and Fifth Year:

[...]

to the door of the Premises to make it operational at the estimated cost of nine thousand dollars 
($9,000). In recognition that LESSEE will obtain the benefits of that repair, the parties agree that the 
cost of that repair will be amortized equally over twenty-four (24) months, such that EDSO shall 
reduce the Monthly Rental Amount by three-hundred and seventy-five dollars ($375) for the first 
twenty-four (24) months of this Sublease. 

The total amount of this Sublease shall not exceed two-hundred and sixteen thousand dollars 
($216,000), inclusive of all costs, taxes. and expenses. 

If the Commencement Date of this Sublease does not fall on the first of a month, then EDSO 
shall pay a prorated portion of the Monthly Rental Amount. If this Sublease is terminated by either 
Party consistent with Section 14.C, below, EDSO shall pay a prorated portion of the Monthly Rental

[...]

This Sublease shall expire five (5} years after 
the date of the First Amendment to this Lease. 

In the event that EDSO holds over at the end of the Term of this Sublease with the 
permission of LESSEE, the hold over shall create a tenancy from month to month at the monthly 
rental rate of one thousand and five hundred dollars ($1,500). In the event that EDSO holds over 
at the end of the term as extended with the permission of LESSEE, the hold over shall create a 
tenancy from month to month at the monthly rental rate of three thousand dollars ($3,000). 

5. Section 16, Notices, is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

[...]

incidental activities for operation of a law enforcement and public safety facility. EDSO shall use 
the premises consistent with Sections 5, 8, and 19 of this Lease. 

B. Rent 

EDSO shall, beginning on the Commencement Date of this Sublease described in Section 
14.C below, pay to LESSEE a rental rate of one-thousand and five hundred ($1,500) a month, less 
the amount deducted for the costs to repair the door discussed in the paragraph below and any 
amount deducted for storage of personal property or penalties discussed in Section 14.D, below 
("Monthly Rental Amount"). EDSO shall not pay any l~te fees or interest on late payments.

[...]

to the door of the Premises to make it operational at the estimated cost of nine thousand dollars 
($9,000). In recognition that LESSEE will obtain the benefits of that repair, the parties agree that 
the cost of that repair will be amortized equally over twenty-four (24) months, such that EDSO 
shall reduce the Monthly Rental Amount by three-hundred and seventy-five dollars ($375) for the 
first twenty-four (24) months of this Sublease. 

The total amount of this Sublease shall not exceed fifty-four thousand dollars ($54,000), 
inclusive of all costs, taxes, and expenses. 

If the Commencement Date of this Sublease does not fall on the first of a month, then EDSO 
shall pay a prorated portion of the Monthly Rental Amount. If this Sublease is terminated by either 
Party consistent with Section 14.C, below, EDSO shall pay a prorated portion of the Monthly Rental